Name of Proposed Contractor: Nebraska DECA – An Association of Marketing Students

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 2/4/2019

NDE Contract Number: 39281

Contract Amount: \$3,600

Scope of Services: Procure services of conference assistants to assist in the planning and conducting of the Nebraska DECA State Career Development Conference.

Dates of Contract: 2/15/19-6/30/19

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are employed by the following:

Ally Gillin, teacher, Papillion-LaVista South High School Vicki Wiles, teacher, Omaha Center High School Janet Butler, teacher, Millard West High School Derek Deaver, teacher, Scottsbluff High School Matt Maw, teacher, Lincoln East Mary Janssen, teacher, Papillion-LaVista Shelby Learch, teacher, Millard Public Schools Foundation

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career & Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: katie.graham@nebraska.gov; (402/471-3104)

Name of Proposed Contractor:	Sparq Data	Solutions, Inc.
Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice:		2/27/19
NDE Contract Number:		39295
Contract Amount:		\$2,500.00

Scope of Services: This is a software service contract. This contract allows NDE to access and use the web based Electronic Meeting Service software program provided by the Contractor.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Corporate officers are public officials for the following:

Steve Blocher, Vice President, West Point Public School Board Lanny Boswell, Member, Lincoln Public School Board Stacie Higgins, Member, Nebraska City Public School Board Brad Wilkins, Member, Ainsworth Community School Board

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: ryan.foor@nebraska.gov (402/471-5030)